Q)
w,‘j,}) VIENNA CHAPTER

(3
¥

CURRICULUM VITAE OF HER EXCELLENCY MS. TAOUS FEROUKHI, AMBASSADOR
EXTRAORDINARY AND PLENIPOTENTIARY, PERMANENT REPRESENTATIVE OF ALGERIA
AND CHAIRMAN OF THE G-77 - VIENNA CHAPTER 2004

Name: Ms. Taous Feroukhi
Date and Place of Birth: Bejaia
Nationality: Algerian

Higher Education

Universities of Algiers and Madrid Literature and political science

Languages

Arabic, French, Spanish, English

Posts in the Foreign Service

Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary

2001 to date of Algeria to Austria and to the International
Organizations
1999-2001 Cabinet of the President of the Republic of

Algeria, H.E. Abdelaziz Bouteflika

Counsellor to the Secretary of State for

1996-1999 Cooperation and Maghrebian Affairs, Algiers



1994-1996

1990-1994

1986-1990

1981-1986

1979-1981

1976-1979

Deputy Director for the Programmes and
Specialized Agencies of the United Nations,
Department of Multilateral Relations, Algiers

First Counsellor and Deputy Ambassador,
Permanent Mission of Algeria to the United

Nations, Geneva, Switzerland

Head of the Office for Southern European
countries, Department of Europe, Algiers

First Secretary, Embassy of Algeria, Madrid,
Spain

Secretary for Cultural and Educational
Cooperation, Ottawa, Canada

Third Secretary, Asian and Latin American
Division, Algiers

Hobbies

Swimming, Hiking, Reading



