



2001 to date

CURRICULUM VITAE OF HER EXCELLENCY MS. TAOUS FEROUKHI, AMBASSADOR EXTRAORDINARY AND PLENIPOTENTIARY, PERMANENT REPRESENTATIVE OF ALGERIA AND CHAIRMAN OF THE G-77 - VIENNA CHAPTER 2004

Name: Ms. Taous Feroukhi

Date and Place of Birth: Bejaia

Nationality: Algerian

Higher Education

Universities of Algiers and Madrid Literature and political science

Languages

Arabic, French, Spanish, English

Posts in the Foreign Service

Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of Algeria to Austria and to the International

Organizations

Cabinet of the President of the Republic of

Algeria, H.E. Abdelaziz Bouteflika

Counsellor to the Secretary of State for

Cooperation and Maghrebian Affairs, Algiers

1994-1996	Deputy Director for the Programmes and Specialized Agencies of the United Nations, Department of Multilateral Relations, Algiers
1990-1994	First Counsellor and Deputy Ambassador, Permanent Mission of Algeria to the United Nations, Geneva, Switzerland
1986-1990	Head of the Office for Southern European countries, Department of Europe, Algiers
1981-1986	First Secretary, Embassy of Algeria, Madrid, Spain
1979-1981	Secretary for Cultural and Educational Cooperation, Ottawa, Canada
1976-1979	Third Secretary, Asian and Latin American Division, Algiers

Hobbies

Swimming, Hiking, Reading